04-01-E-V0204.doc
IG
 x
x
 Incremental Encoder
  Product
Manual
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
04-01-E-V0204.doc Product Manual  Type: IG xx 5
1 Type code
 Standard optional
Marking a b c d e f g h
Model: IG XX XXXX XX XX /XX -XX X
Marking Description
a IG = incremental encoder
b XX  delivery code
ST = standard
  (further codes TH, HO, TW, FR, HG, FR, HG, HH, SI)
c XXXX = incremental resolution (per revolution)
  64, 100, 256, 500, 512, 1000, 1024, 2048, 4096
d XX  supply voltage
05 =   5 VDC (4...6V) Ÿ standard
24 = 24 VDC (10...30V)
e XX  electric connection
FR = flange radial
FA = Flanschdose axial
KR = cable exit radial
KA = cable exit axial
f /XX = shaft design
/06 = diameter =   6mm, length = 10mm
/10 = diameter = 10mm, length = 18mm
g -XX = cable length, at design KR, KA
15 = 1,5m (standard length)
  other cable lengths' possible
h X  flange design (standard = SERVO)
K = face mounting flange
1.1 Typical example
A typical example of an order corresponding to the model key would be:
Model: IG ST 1024 05 FR /06
IG  = incremental encoder
ST  = delivery code
1024 = incremental resolution (per revolution)
05  = 5 VDC
FR  = flange radial
/06  = diameter 6mm, length 10mm
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
6  Product Manual  Type: IG xx 04-01-E-V0204.doc
2 Technical data
Increment resolution 64, 100, 256, 500, 512, 1000, 1024, 2048,
4096
Increments/
revolution
Output signal A, AN, B, BN, Z, ZN
Interface RS 422
short circuit-proof push-pull output
Mass ca. 0,3 kg
Inertia of the rotor
FR, FA
KR, KA
13
25
gcm2
gcm2
Measurement step 90 / increments Degrees
Reference signal
– Number
– Position
1
90° electrically & logically interlocked with A a.
B
Error limits
100 ≤ Z < 1250
1250 < Z ≤ 4096
45 / Z + 0,054
45 / Z + 0,015
Degrees
Degrees
Measurement step deviation 45 / Z Degrees
Max. Output frequency
– RS 422